
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 870 by Representative Garofalo

AMENDMENT NO. 1

1 On page 1, line 3, delete "and to repeal R.S. 34:3494(B)(12)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

2 On page 1, line 13, change "nine" to "ten"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

3 On page 1, line 17, change "seven" to "eight"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

4 On page 1, line 20, change "Four" to "Five"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

5 On page 2, line 1, after "(3)," change "and (7)" to "(5), and (8)"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

6 On page 2, delete lines 20 through 22 and insert the following:

7 "~~(10)~~ (5) One member shall be selected from a list of three nominees
8 submitted jointly by the chief executive officer and the governing authority
9 of Plaquemines Parish Council. Such nominees shall be residents of
10 Plaquemines Parish."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

11 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25 insert the following:

12 "~~(12)~~ The commissioners appointed shall be appointed for terms of
13 six years. A member shall serve until his successor is appointed unless
14 removed as provided for in Paragraph (C)(1) of this Section. A
15 commissioner may be reappointed, but no commissioner shall serve more
16 than two consecutive terms."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, line 25, change "(5)" to "(6)"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 3, line 3, change "(6)" to "(7)"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

19 On page 3, line 9, change "(7)" to "(8)" and at the end of line 9, delete "Louisiana" and on
20 line 10, delete "River Pilots' Association" and insert the following:

1 "Associated Branch Pilots of the Port of New Orleans, the Crescent River
2 Port Pilots Association, and the New Orleans-Baton Rouge Steamship Pilots
3 Association jointly submitting one nominee"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 3, line 10, after "Association" and before "submitting" delete "each"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 3, delete line 12

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 3, line 15, change "this Paragraph." to "Paragraph (C)(2) of this Section."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 14

11 On page 3, line 19, after "Paragraph (B)" change "(5) or (6)" to "(6) or (7)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 4, line 17, change "six" to "seven"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 16

15 On page 4, delete line 23

16 AMENDMENT NO. 17

17 On page 4, line 24, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 4, line 25, after "Act" delete the comma ","